ANNUAL REPORT 2013 TAS OFFSHORE BERHAD (Company No. 810179-T)

31.	F INANCIAL INSTRUMENTS (CONT’D)

(b)	F inancial Risk Management (Cont’d)

(v)	 Interest Rate Risk (Cont’d)

	 Exposure to interest rate risk

	 The interest rate profile of the Group’s and Company’s significant interest-bearing financial instruments,
based on the carrying amounts as at the end of the reporting period is as follow :-

		G  roup	 Company
			   31.5.2013 	  31.5.2012 	 31.5.2013 	  31.5.2012
			R   M	R M	R M	R M

	 Floating rate
	   instruments

	 Financial assets	 	 24,452,785 	 10,988,503 	 35,557,582 	 32,879,483
	 Financial liabilities	 	 (18,834,871)	 (1,561,371)	 –  	 –

	 	 	  5,617,914 	 9,427,132 	 35,557,582 	 32,879,483

	 Interest Rate Risk Sensitivity Analysis

	 A change of 100 basis points (bp) in interest rates at the end of the reporting period would have
increased/(decreased) equity or post-tax profit or loss by the amounts shown below.  The analysis
assumes that all other variables, in particular foreign currency rates, remain constant.

	 2013

		E  quity	 Profit or loss
			   100bp	 100bp	 100bp	 100bp
			   increase	 decrease	 increase	 decrease
			R   M	R M	R M	R M

	G roup

	 Floating rate instruments	 152,576 	 (152,576)	 56,179 	 (56,179)

	 Company

	 Floating rate instruments	 152,576 	 (152,576)	 355,576 	 (355,576)

	 2012

	G roup

	 Floating rate instruments	 105,795 	 (105,795)	 94,271 	 (94,271)

	 Company

	 Floating rate instruments	 105,795 	 (105,795)	 328,795 	 (328,795)

90

Notes to the Financial Statements

ANNUAL REPORT 2013 TAS OFFSHORE BERHAD (Company No. 810179-T)

31.	F INANCIAL INSTRUMENTS (CONT’D)

(c)	F air value of financial instruments

(i)	 The fair value of the investment in unit trust funds is determined by reference to market price at the
end of the reporting period.

(ii)	 The fair values of forward foreign exchange contracts is based on quotation by a licensed financial
institution whilst the fair values of embedded foreign currency derivatives are obtained using valuation
techniques such as discounted cash flow analysis and option pricing models.